The effects of changes in accounting policies described in Note 2 above on the
condensed consolidated income statements for the current and prior periods are as
follows:

Six months ended 30 June

2005 2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

Gain arising from fair value changes in
investment properties 200,360 —

Increase in deferred tax liabilities arising from
changes in fair value of investment
properties (35,063) —

Expenses in relation to share options granted
to the directors and employees (17) —

Increase in amortisation arising from prepaid
leasehold land (7) (7)

Increase in depreciation arising from owner-
occupied properties (239) (209)

Increase in finance costs on convertible bonds 98 —

Increase/(Decrease) in net profit for the
period 165,132 (216)

Soundwill Holdings Limited . Interim Report 200528

4. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(CONTINUED)

The effect of changes in the accounting policies described in Note 2 above on the
condensed consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2004 and 1 January 2005 are
as follows:

As at
31.12.2004 Adjustments

As at
31.12.2004 Adjustments

As at
01.01.2005

(originally
stated) (restated) (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment properties 3,057,336 (45,700) 3,011,636 — 3,011,636
Property, plant and

equipment 3,866 18,480 22,346 — 22,346
Prepaid leasehold land — 41,584 41,584 — 41,584
Debtors, prepayments

and deposits 39,011 — 39,011 — 39,011
Other assets 112,749 (30,005) 82,744 — 82,744
Current liabilities (183,938) — (183,938) — (183,938)
Deferred tax (13,000) (348,422) (361,422) — (361,422)
Borrowings (1,051,252) — (1,051,252) — (1,051,252)
Convertible bonds (148,499) 538 (147,961) — (147,961)

Net assets 1,816,273 (363,525) 1,452,748 — 1,452,748

Share capital 12,116 — 12,116 — 12,116
Share premium 84,680 — 84,680 — 84,680
Investment property

revaluation reserve 2,003,957 (372,160) 1,631,797 (1,631,797) —
Asset revaluation

reserve — 11,725 11,725 — 11,725
Other equity reserve — 590 590 — 590
Employee share-based

compensation
reserve — 517 517 — 517

(Accumulated losses)/
Retained earnings (300,668) (4,197) (304,865) 1,631,797 1,326,932

Exchange reserve (462) — (462) — (462)
Special reserve 5,970 — 5,970 — 5,970
Minority interests 10,680 — 10,680 — 10,680

Total equity 1,816,273 (363,525) 1,452,748 — 1,452,748

Soundwill Holdings Limited . Interim Report 2005 29

5. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION

In accordance with the Group’s internal financial reporting, the Group has

determined that business segments are its primary reporting format, with each

segment organized and managed separately.

Business segments

Property development : Property development and sale of properties

Property leasing : Property rental including signage rental

Building management

and other services

: Provision of property management, repair and

maintenance services

Urban infrastructure : Urban infrastructure development

The following table represents revenue and results information for the six months

ended 30 June 2005 for the Group’s business segments:

Six months ended 30 June 2005 (Unaudited)

Property

development

Property

leasing

Building

management

and other

services

Urban

infrastructure Others Elimination Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Segment revenue

External customers — 52,022 6,274 15,706 423 — 74,425

Inter-segments — 1,889 — — — (1,889) —

— 53,911 6,274 15,706 423 (1,889) 74,425

Segment results (302) 48,296 3,873 (4,326) 2,059 — 49,600

Inter-segments — 3,863 — — (1,617) (2,246) —

Contribution from

operations (302) 52,159 3,873 (4,326) 442 (2,246) 49,600

Unallocated income and

expenses (8,820)

Changes in fair value of

investment properties 200,360

Profit from operations 241,140

Finance costs (17,966)

Operating profits 223,174

Share of profits less losses of

associates (61)

Taxation (40,256)

Profit for the period 182,857

Soundwill Holdings Limited . Interim Report 200530

5. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Six months ended 30 June 2004 (Restated)

Property

development

Property

leasing

Building

management

and other

services

Urban

infrastructure Others Elimination Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000